(2) any Specified Event comes to the knowledge of the Underwriter.

Any such notice shall be served by the Underwriter prior to the Latest Time for
Termination and thereupon the obligation of all parties under the Underwriting Agreement shall
terminate and no party shall have any claim against any other party for costs, damages,
compensation or otherwise save for any antecedent breaches.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 22 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structures of the Company (for illustration purpose
only) (i) as at the Latest Practicable Date; (ii) immediately after completion of the Open Offer
assuming all the Offer Shares are subscribed for by the Qualifying Shareholders; and (iii)
immediately after completion of the Open Offer assuming none of the Offer Shares are
subscribed for by the Qualifying Shareholders:

Immediately after completion of the Open Offer

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Assuming all the Offer
Shares are subscribed for by
the Qualifying Shareholders

Assuming none of the Offer
Shares are subscribed for by
the Qualifying Shareholders

No. of Shares

Approximate

% No. of Shares

Approximate

% No. of Shares

Approximate

%

Green Seas Capital Limited

(Note 1 and Note 2) 405,637,412 23.64 608,456,118 23.64 405,637,412 15.76

Mr. Wu Zheyan (Note 2) 11,002,940 0.64 16,504,410 0.64 11,002,940 0.43

Mr. Wang Jingjun (Note 3) 136,300,000 7.94 204,450,000 7.94 136,300,000 5.30

Hong Kong Investments

Group Limited (Note 4) 134,700,000 7.85 202,050,000 7.85 134,700,000 5.23

Mr. Wu Qingshan (Note 5) 26,767,828 1.56 40,151,742 1.56 26,767,828 1.04

Ms. Xie Qingmei (Note 6) 9,633,380 0.56 14,450,070 0.56 9,633,380 0.37

Subtotal 724,041,560 42.20 1,086,062,340 42.20 724,041,560 28.13

Public Shareholders 991,848,440 57.80 1,487,772,660 57.80 991,848,440 38.54

Underwriters, sub-

underwriter(s) and

subscribers procured by

any of them (Note 7) — — — — 857,945,000 33.33

1,715,890,000 100.00 2,573,835,000 100.00 2,573,835,000 100.00

Percentage may not add up to 100 per cent due to rounding.

Notes:

1. The entire issued share capital of Green Seas Capital Limited is legally and beneficially owned by Mr.
Wu Zheyan, who is deemed to be interested in all the Shares held by Green Seas Capital Limited.

2. Mr. Wu Zheyan is an executive Director.

3. Mr. Wang Jingjun is an executive Director.

4. The entire issued share capital of Hong Kong Investments Group Limited is legally and beneficially
owned by Mr. Cheung Chi Mang, who is deemed to be interested in all the Shares held by Hong Kong
Investments Group Limited.

5. Mr. Wu Qingshan is an executive Director.